2015 TAX RATES

Tax Rates are set as cents per $100 of Actual Valuation

Governmental Entity  Valuation Yund

Wayne County 1,880,618,281 General
Courthouse Imp
Total

Ag Society 1,880,618,281 General

ESU #1 General

ESU #2 General
Bonds
Total

ESU #38 General

Lower Elkhorn NRD General

Northeast Community College General

' Capital Improvement

Haz Mat/ADA .
Total

Pender Community Hospital General

CITIES AND VILLAGES

Village of Carroll 6,620,710 General

Village of Hoskins 8,703,605 General

Village of Sholes 742,158 General

City of Wakefield General

City of Wayne 201,911,956 General
Debt Service Bond
Total

Wayne Airport Authority 201,911,966 Airport General
Airport Bond
Totai

Village of Winside 11,815,019 General
Fire Hall Bond
Total

Tax Rate
0.218179
0.032138
0.250317
0.004281
0.015000
0.015000
0.000830
0.015830
0.012625
0.0240861
0.072345
0.020000
0.003000
0.095345

0.007700

0.421269
0.471069
0.000000
0.499927
0.348162
0.050765
0.398927
0.033842
0.007342
0.041184
0.499596

0.140394
0.639990




Governmental Entity Valuation

Fund

COMBINED CITY & VILLAGE TAX RATES

Village of Carroll

Village of Hoskins

Village of Sholes
City of Wakefield
City of Waynhe

Village of Winside

Carroll Fire Dist #1

Wayne Fire Dist #2

Hoskins Fire Dist #3

Winside Fire Dist #4

Pender Fire Dist #5
Randolph Fire Dist #7
Wisner Fire Dist #8
Wakefield Fire Dist #9

Stanton Fire Dist #11

Pierce Fire Dist #12

Dist 2 Norfolk
Dist 95R

{(Wayne County)

1.927566

2.067528
1.668481

0.852081

1.886397

1.925865

1.837402

RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICTS

334,079,068

557,854,531

485,795,581

208,934,226

General
Bond
Total

General
Sinking
Total
General
Sinking
Bond
Total
General
Sinking
Total
General
General
General
General
General
Bond
Total

General

Tax Rate

0.008766
0.010777
0.020543

0.007861
0.003765
0.011626
0.011322
0.002059
0.009263
0.022644
0.014519
0.004308
0.018827
0.013780
0.013080
0.009788
0.030000
0.006118
0.012310
0.018428

0.016100




Governmental Entity

District #1T

District #2N

District #2P

District #17

District #30 WP

District #45C

District #54C

District #95R

District #560

Fund

SCHOOL DISTRICTS

Pender

Norfolk

Pierce

Wayne

Wisner-Pilger

Randolph

Lauret-Concord-Coleridge

Winside

Wakefield

General

K-8 Bond

9-12 Bond
Special Building
Qualified Capital
Total

General

Special Building Fund
Qualified Capital
Technology Bond K-12
Bond Fund K-8

Bond Fund 9-12
Total

General

Qualified Capital
Special Bldg Fund
Bond 7-8

Bond 9-12

Total

General

Bond

Special Building
Qualified Capital Bond
Total

General

Qualified Capital Bond
K-8 Bond

9-12 Bond

Special Building
Total

General
Sinking
Total

General

Qualified Capital Bond
Special Building Sinking
Total

General
Special Building
Total

General

Bond

Special Building
Qualified Capital
Total

Tax Rate

0.610603
0.045990
0.020437
0.074255
0.032991
0.784276

1.020000
0.030000
0.048507
0.004760
0.067626
0.038937
1.209830

0.873947
0.000000
0.016053
0.000000
0.000000
0.890000

0.985537
0.047970
0.019056
0.044187
1.006750

0.656906
0.026225
0.010002
0.018986
0.088887
0.800006

0.446877
0.016200
0.463077

0.570695
0.013104
0.011061
0.594860

0.734538
0.073870
0.808408

0.9505687
0.006051
0.002525
0.030303
0.997466




2015-16 Combined Tax Rates
|

School Village |Tax Dist. No. Tax Rate School | Village [Tax Dist. No. Tax Rate
2N Hoskins |602 2.067528 95R Winside |695 $ 1.837402
2N 102 1.617002 95R Hoskins |6095 $ 1.668481
2N 302 1.619103 95R 195 $§ 1.217955

95R 295 $ 1.209038
17 Wayne 617 1.925865 95R 395 $ 1.220056
17 Carroll 100 1.927566 95R 495 $ 1.216239
17 117 1.506297 95R 1195 $ 1.215840
17 217 | 1.497380
17 317 1.508398 560 Wakefield [690 $ 1.886397
17 Mnr | 1.504581 560 290 $ 1.398096
17 817 1.495542 560 590 $ 1.400250
17 917 | 1.515754 560 890 $ 1.396258
17 1117 1.504182 560 990 $ 1.416470

560 (Hospital) |5090 $ 1.407950

45C Sholes  [6000 0.852081 560 (Hospital) |8090 § 1.403958
45C 1000 0.872624 560 (Hospital) |2090 $ 1424170
45C 7200 0.865161 )
45C 12200 0.868181 30WP 230 $ 1.201466

30WP 530 $ 1.203620

2P 392 1.299273 30WP 1830 | $ 1.199628
2P 792 1.289709 3owp | 930 1'$ 1.219840
2P 1292 1.292729 _30WP 1130 |$ 1.208268
B 30WP (Hospital) |8030 $ 1.207328

54C 154 1.004407

54C |54 0.995490 1T 201 $ 1.184906
AT 501 $§ 1.187060

| 1T 801 $ 1.183068

1T 201 $ 1.203280

| | 1T (Hospital) |5001 $ 1.194760

1T (Hospital) 8001 $ 1.190768

1T (Hospital) |92001 $ 1.210980




